PAT [*]

Impact on

Other Equity [*]

Movement

in Rate

Impact on

PAT [*]

Impact on

Other Equity [*]

USD 7.00%  (440)  23 4.00%  (228)  25

USD (7.00%)  440  (23) (4.00%)  228  (25)

EUR 7.00%  (2) 7.00%  40

EUR (7.00%)  2 (7.00%)  (40)

Others 5.00%  (1) 5.00%  (1)

Others (5.00%)  1 (5.00%)  1

  * Holding all other variables constant

   Sensitivity impact on profi t after tax includes exposures for which the Company has the policy of capitalising exchange

differences to reserves - FCMITDA or eligible items of Property, Plant and Equipment [refer note-2 for detailed policy]. The

outstanding amount of such foreign currency loans is ` 461 [as at March 31, 2018: ` 2,630] Million.

 d Interest rate risk:

  Liabilities:

   The Company’s policy is to minimise interest rate cash fl ow risk exposures on long-term fi nancing. As at March 31, 2019,

the Company is exposed to changes in market interest rates through bank borrowings at variable interest rates. The

Company’s investments in Fixed Deposits are at fi xed interest rates.

  Sensitivity *:

  Below is the sensitivity of profi t or loss and equity changes in interest rates:

` Million

Movement

in Rate

As at

March 31, 2019

As at

March 31, 2018

Interest rates +0.50% (101) (94)

Interest rates -0.50% 101 94

  * Holding all other variables constant

 e Price risk:

  Exposure:

   The Company’s exposure to price risk arises from investments in equity and mutual funds held by the Company and classifi ed

in the balance sheet as fair value through OCI and at fair value through profi t or loss respectively. To manage its price risk

arising from investments in equity securities and mutual funds, the Company diversifi es its portfolio. Diversifi cation of the

portfolio is done in accordance with the limits set by the Company.

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Annual Report 2018-19 155

COMPANY OVERVIEW STATUTORY REPORTS FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

NOTE: 43-FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT: (Contd...)

  Sensitivity *:

   The table below summarises the impact of increases/decreases of the index on the Company’s equity and profi t for the

period.

` Million

Movement

in Rate

As at March 31, 2019 As at March 31, 2018

Impact on

PAT

Impact on

Other Equity

Impact on

PAT

Impact on

Other Equity

Equity Instruments [Quoted]

 Increase +10.00% - 79 - 107

 Decrease -10.00% - (79) - (107)

  * Holding all other variables constant

C Hedge:

 Disclosure of effects of hedge accounting on fi nancial position:

 Hedged item - Changes in fair value of trade receivables attributable to changes in foreign exchange rates

 Hedging instrument - Changes in fair value of certain foreign currency borrowings attributable to foreign exchange rates

As at March 31, 2019

Type of hedged risk Carrying amount of
hedging instrument

(USD Million)

Carrying amount of
hedging instrument

(` Million)

Maturity
Date

Hedge
Ratio

Balance
sheet

classifi cation

Changes in fair
value relating